

## Bid invitation

### Information

Description: EMCP/1050010718/Toilet Renovation

Bid invitation number: 6300036186

Version: 1

### Bid invitation rules

Bid invitation currency: INR

**Timezone:** INDIA

**Submission period:** 15.07.2021 14:00:00

**Tech Opening date:** 15.07.2021 14:00:00

**Created On:** 09.07.2021 08:47:35

### Bid invitation text:

Sub : Renovation of Toilets in LW Fabrication & CT Assembly shop at EM Division, BEML Ltd., KGF.

Tender Documents uploaded as attachments to the Bid Invitation 6300036186.

Bidders are requested to attach only Documents towards Technical Qualifying Criteria / Pre-Qualification Details / Scanned copies of EMD paid / exemption details in the Collaboration Folder and submit the commercial details in Item Data only. Any item specific remarks / comments can be mentioned in "Bidders Remarks" column under ItemData.

Please contact BEML SRM Team for getting user ID & password / clarification during the submission of bid through SRM / guidance on submission of bids in SRM system.

Phone : (080) 22963269 / 22963141

e-mail ID : admin.srm@beml.co.in

Please contact Contract Purchase, EM Division, BEML, KGF for any clarifications on the Tender Documents.

Phone : (08153) 279365

e-mail ID : emekgf@beml.co.in

Note :

1. This is a requirement of EM Division, BEML Limited, Kolar Gold Fields - 563 115.
2. Firms are requested to submit their bid.

# Bid invitation

## Information

Description:EMCP/1050010718/Toilet Renovation

Bid invitation number:6300036186

Version: 1

3. Firms to quote UNIT RATES only (not extended value like unit rate x qty) against specific BOQ items and units as indicated in BOQ. Unit rates EXCLUDING GST are to be entered in the BEML SRM system, only in the 'ItemData'. Format given below is to be referred and the unit values are to be entered in the system against the respective item in the 'Item Data'.
4. In case of any doubt regarding submitting the quote, don't assume, please contact the concerned officer as indicated in the tender and quote correctly.
5. To get familiarise with the area of work the firm is advised to make a personal pre bid visit to BEML works,consult the concerned officer and get clarified.
6. Bid should be for the complete scope of work specified (ie. firm has to quote for all). Quoting for all BOQ items is mandatory.

7. Selection of L1 firm will be based on the value of Total value "Sum [(QTY x Unit Rate)]" for all items as per BOQ. Attachments:

TENDER DOCUMENT

CIVIL WORKS GENERAL CONDITIONS

NIT ACCEPTANCE LETTER

CHECK LIST

Digital Signature

## Bid invitation details

Item	Product Price Condition	Description	Vendor product number	Delivery date/ performance period	Quantity
1		Demolition of brick masonry			8.500 M3
<b>Item long text:</b>					
Demolition of brick masonry built in cement mortar and clearing the debris, etc., complete.					
	Basic Price		INR		
2		Dismantling of floor & wall tiles			125.000 M2
<b>Item long text:</b>					
Dismantling of floor & wall tiles including cement mortar bedding, screeding and removing the rubbish off the premises, etc., complete.					
	Basic Price		INR		
3		Earthwork excavation in			1.000 M3

# Bid invitation

## Information

Description:EMCP/1050010718/Toilet Renovation

Bid invitation number:6300036186

Version: 1

Item	Product Price Condition	Description	Vendor product number	Delivery date/ performance period	Quantity
		trenches			
<b>Item long text:</b>					
Earthwork excavation in trenches in hard soil not exceeding 1.50m wide, not exceeding 10.00sqm on plan & up to depth 1.50 M and getting out, etc, complete.					
	Basic Price		INR		
4		Providing PCC 1:4:8			0.500 M3
<b>Item long text:</b>					
Providing PCC 1:4:8 using 40mm graded granite aggregate for foundation bed curing etc., complete.					
	Basic Price		INR		
5		Providing Size stone masonry in CM 1:6			1.000 M3
<b>Item long text:</b>					
Providing Size stone masonry in CM 1:6 for block in course masonry, well bonded, in foundation, curing, etc., complete.					
	Basic Price		INR		
6		Providing burnt brick masonry			30.000 M2
<b>Item long text:</b>					
Providing brunt brick masonry in cement mortar 1:4 with subclass A bricks laid straight or curved in half brick thick including curing, etc., complete.					
	Basic Price		INR		
7		Providing burnt brick masonry			4.500 M3
<b>Item long text:</b>					
Providing brunt brick masonry in cement mortar 1:6 with subclass A bricks laid straight or curved in superstructure including curing, etc., complete.					
	Basic Price		INR		
8		Providing coloured anti skid tiles			70.000 M2
<b>Item long text:</b>					
Providing coloured anti skid tiles of size 300mm X 300mm & 7mm to 8mm thick and each tile for flooring set & jointed in					

# Bid invitation

## Information

Description:EMCP/1050010718/Toilet Renovation

Bid invitation number:6300036186

Version: 1

Item	Product Price Condition	Description	Vendor product number	Delivery date/ performance period	Quantity
		neat cement slurry & pointed in white or coloured cement to match, etc., complete.			
	Basic Price		INR		
9		Providing screed bed or bedding layer			70.000 M2
<b>Item long text:</b>					
Providing screed bed or bedding layer of mortar 15mm thick for laying floor finishes in CM 1:6, etc., complete.					
	Basic Price		INR		
10		Providing glazed ceramic colour tiles			50.000 M2
<b>Item long text:</b>					
Providing glazed ceramic colour tiles in vertical surfaces set and jointed in neat cement slurry and pointed in white or colour cement to match, etc., complete.					
	Basic Price		INR		
11		Providing rendering 10mm thick			200.000 M2
<b>Item long text:</b>					
Providing rendering 10mm thick in CM 1:4 fair finish, etc., complete.					
	Basic Price		INR		
12		Preparing the old surfaces			175.000 M2
<b>Item long text:</b>					
Preparing the old surfaces and applying one coat of white wash on ceilings, etc., complete.					
	Basic Price		INR		
13		Preparing the old wall surfaces			185.000 M2
<b>Item long text:</b>					
Preparing the old wall surfaces and applying two coats of oil bound distemper, etc., complete.					
	Basic Price		INR		
14		Taking down of door frames			26 NO

**Item long text:**

# Bid invitation

## Information

Description:EMCP/1050010718/Toilet Renovation

Bid invitation number:6300036186

Version: 1

Item	Product Price Condition	Description	Vendor product number	Delivery date/ performance period	Quantity
Taking down of door frames including shutters not exceeding 1.5 SqM, etc., complete.					
	Basic Price		INR		
15		Supplying & fixing solid PVC door frame			110.000 M
<b>Item long text:</b> Supplying and fixing solid PVC door frame of size 50 X 47 mm made out of 5mm plain colour PVC sheet reinforced with M.S square tube etc., complete.					
	Basic Price		INR		
16		Supplying & fixing PVC Door shutters			30.000 M2
<b>Item long text:</b> Supplying and fixing good quality factory made solid PVC moulded door shutter, 28 to 30mm thick with particle board core with 2mm thick moulded PVC sheet on front face and 2mm plain colour PVC sheet on back face etc., complete.					
	Basic Price		INR		
17		Providing CPVC SDR 11 pipes 20mm dia.(OD)			50.000 M
<b>Item long text:</b> Providing CPVC SDR 11 pipes 20mm dia. (OD) fixed on walls including necessary specials etc., complete.					
	Basic Price		INR		
18		Supplying and laying PVC pipes 110 mm dia			21.000 M
<b>Item long text:</b> Supplying and laying PVC pipes 110 mm dia. of 4kg/sq.cm pressure for sanitary lines, etc., complete.					
	Basic Price		INR		
19		Supplying and laying PVC pipes 75 mm dia			20.000 M
<b>Item long text:</b> Supplying and laying PVC pipes 75 mm dia. of 4kg/sq.cm pressure for sanitary lines, etc., complete.					

# Bid invitation

## Information

Description:EMCP/1050010718/Toilet Renovation

Bid invitation number:6300036186

Version: 1

Item	Product Price Condition	Description	Vendor product number	Delivery date/ performance period	Quantity
	Basic Price		INR		
20		Supplying&fixing 75mm dia.Nahani trap			2 NO
<b>Item long text:</b> Supplying & fixing 75mm dia. PVC Nani trap, etc., complete.					
	Basic Price		INR		
21		Supplying and fixing white wash basin			1 NO
<b>Item long text:</b> Supplying and fixing vitreous China white wash basin, flat back size 550 x 400 MM including 1 No. 32 MM dia. waste brass chromium plated waste fitting and waste pipe, etc., complete.					
	Basic Price		INR		
22		Providing Pillar tap 15mm dia.			2 NO
<b>Item long text:</b> Providing Pillar tap 15mm dia., chromium plated etc., complete.					
	Basic Price		INR		
23		Providing Bib taps 15mm dia.			22 NO
<b>Item long text:</b> Providing Bib taps 15mm dia., chromium plated fancy type etc., complete.					
	Basic Price		INR		
24		Providing push tap 15mm dia.			6 NO
<b>Item long text:</b> Providing push tap 15mm dia., chromium plated etc., complete.					
	Basic Price		INR		
25		Providing stop valve 15mm dia.			10 NO
<b>Item long text:</b> Providing stop valve 15mm dia. chromium plated fancy					

# Bid invitation

## Information

Description:EMCP/1050010718/Toilet Renovation

Bid invitation number:6300036186

Version: 1

Item	Product Price Condition	Description	Vendor product number	Delivery date/ performance period	Quantity
		type, etc., complete.			
	Basic Price		INR		
26		Supplying & fixing bevelled edge mirror			1 NO
<b>Item long text:</b>					
Supplying and fixing 600mm X 450mm bevelled edge mirror of selected quality glass, mounted on 6mm thick plywood etc., complete.					
	Basic Price		INR		
27		Supplying and fixing MS butt hinges			72 NO
<b>Item long text:</b>					
Supplying and fixing MS butt hinges, medium weight, MS 125mm long etc, complete.					
	Basic Price		INR		
28		Supplying & fixing Aluminium Handles			48 NO
<b>Item long text:</b>					
Supplying and fixing Aluminium anodised handles, 150mm long, etc, complete					
	Basic Price		INR		
29		Supplying & fixing Aluminium tower bolt			48 NO
<b>Item long text:</b>					
Supplying and fixing Aluminium anodised tower bolt 150mm long, etc., complete.					
	Basic Price		INR		
30		Supplying & fixing granite slab			8.000 M2
<b>Item long text:</b>					
Supplying and fixing 18 to 20mm thick granite slab including grinding and polishing on both side, etc., complete.					
	Basic Price		INR		
31		Supplying &fixing urinal half stall type			6 NO

## Bid invitation

### Information

Description:EMCP/1050010718/Toilet Renovation

Bid invitation number:6300036186

Version: 1

Item	Product Price Condition	Description	Vendor product number	Delivery date/ performance period	Quantity
<b>Item long text:</b>					
Supplying and fixing vitreous Chinaware white coloured urinal half stall type with waste pipe & coupling. The fitting has to be fixed after removing old one, etc., complete.					
	Basic Price		INR		
32		Removing old&Supply&fixing water closet			5 NO
<b>Item long text:</b>					
Removing old and Supplying & fixing Indian water closet (Orissa pattern) 580 X 440mm with cement bedding including bedding concrete. The fitting has to be fixed after removing old one, etc., complete.					
	Basic Price		INR		
33		Supplying & fixing western water closets			3 NO
<b>Item long text:</b>					
Supplying and fixing vitreous Chinaware white coloured western type closet floor mounted type along with 10litres capacity PVC white coloured flush tank. The fitting has to be fixed after removing old one, etc., complete.					
	Basic Price		INR		